
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4696
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
RESEARCH STUDENTS FOR INTERNATIONAL EXPOSURE
Reddy Shri Midhun;Suman Shri Balka

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed for creation of an endowment pool with support from its alumni to fund world-class faculty development and to finance its research students for international exposure; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam,

(b) : Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

